
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 630

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES

**The Democratic People's Republic of Korea (Sanctions)
(Overseas Territories) (Amendment) Order 2016**

<i>Made</i>	- - - - -	<i>8th June 2016</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>9th June 2016</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>		<i>10th June 2016</i>

**THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC
OF KOREA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS
TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2016**

1. Citation, commencement, interpretation and extent
 2. Amendment of the principal Order
 3. In article 2— (a) for paragraphs (2) to (4) substitute—...
 4. In article 3(1)— (a) in the appropriate places, insert— “aviation...
 5. For article 7 substitute— Offences related to the movement of...
 6. In article 10A— (a) in paragraphs (1) to (3), omit...
 7. In article 10B, omit the words “, entity or body”....
 8. For articles 10C to 10F, substitute— North Korean credit and...
 9. In article 11— (a) in paragraph (1), for “article 4...
 10. In article 12, for “article 4 or 7 to 10”...
 11. In article 14, for “Schedule 6” substitute “Schedule 4”.
 12. In article 16(a), for “articles 4 or 7 to 10F”...
 13. In article 17— (a) in paragraph (1), for “article 4,...
 14. In Schedule 2— (a) for the heading above paragraph 2,...
 15. For Schedules 3 to 5, substitute— SCHEDULE 3 Application of...
 16. Re-number Schedule 6 as Schedule 4.
- Signature
Explanatory Note